
 
 

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY AND CONTRACTOR 

RFP2020-3233 

 

THIS AMENDMENT #1 made and entered into this ___ day of _____________, 2021, by and 

between MARTIN COUNTY, a political subdivision of Florida, (Hereinafter “County”) and MTM 

TRANSIT (Hereinafter “Contractor”). 

 

WITNESSETH 

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into an Agreement for On-Road Transit and 

Support Services on October 1, 2020, (hereinafter collectively “Agreement”); and 

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement to reflect the following 

change to the EXHIBIT A, the total contract not to exceed amount, more specifically described on EXHIBIT 

A attached. 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises, covenants, and mutual benefits which all 

accrue to the parties hereto in carrying out the terms of this Agreement, it is mutually covenanted and agreed 

that the scope of the Agreement shall be changed as described herein. 

1. Exhibit A First Rate Schedule is removed in its entirety and replaced with the attached Exhibit A 

Second Rate Schedule. 

 

2. All remaining pricing, terms and conditions of the Agreement not specifically amended herein shall 

remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment to the Agreement as 

of the date first set forth above. 

 

MTM TRANSIT 

 

___________________________________ 

Alaina Macia 

President and CEO 

 

ATTEST BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

 MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA 

 

____________________________________ ____________________________________ 

Carolyn Timmann, Clerk of The Stacey Hetherington, Chair 

Circuit Court and Comptroller 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM & LEGAL 

SUFFICIENCY 

  

  ____________________________________ 

  Sarah W. Woods, County Attorney 



The County agrees to pay CONTRACTOR in accordance with the following;

REVENUE SERVICES RATE PER VEHICLE REVENUE HOUR

Fixed Route, Deviated Fixed Route & Commuter Bus Service $ 75.66

RATE PER TRIP

ADA & Veterans Paratransit Services $ 63.96

EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE SERVICES RATE PER SHELTER

Monthly Bus Shelter Cleaning & Maintenance $ 121.64

RATE PER SHELTER

Emergency Bus Shelter Cleaning $ 159.94

RATE PER SHELTER

Emergency Bus Shelter Safety Call $ 108.59

(tape off area due to safety issue)

EMERGENCY TRANSIT SERVICES RATE PER HOUR PER VEHICLE

Emergency Transit Services $ 61.66

Total Contract Cumulative Not to Exceed Amount - Year One $ 2,915,390

Total Contract Cumulative Not to Exceed Amount - Year Two $ 5,831,390

Total Contract Cumulative Not to Exceed Amount - Year Three

EXHIBIT A - SECOND RATE SCHEDULE


